
(Dollars in Thousands)

District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
NE Lighting improvements at Rte. 151 interchange in Clarence. 

SAFETEA-LU earmark MO169 $77,000. No change No change
Reason:  To add SAFETEA-LU earmark MO169 to project.
Funding Source:  SAFETEA-LU earmark MO169. (now $88) (now $8)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from 0.4 mile 
north of the Finley River to the Rtes. 160, 13 and 248 Jct. north 
of Reeds Spring. Part of a combination letting involving projects 
8S3000, 7S3007 and 7P3002. $111 $10
Reason:  To incoporate project 8P2270. (was $2,767 (was $212
Funding Source:  8P2270 now  $2,878) now $222)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from 0.8 mile 
south of Rte. 176 to Rtes. 160, 13 and 248 Jct. north of Reeds 
Spring. Part of a combination letting involving projects 8S3000, 
7S3007, 8P2270 and 7P3002. -$111 -$10
Reason:  To incorporate project into 7S3007. (was $111 (was $10
Funding Source:  NA now  $0) now $0)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from Illinois Street 
to Rte. 174 in Republic and on Rte. FF from Rte 60 (James 
River Freeway) to south of Weaver Road in Battlefield. Part of a 
combination letting involving projects 8P2452 and 8P3008. 

-$204 -$24
Reason:  To split out project 8P3008B. (was $1,288 (was $127
Funding Source:  NA now  $1,084) now $103)

SW Pedestrian improvements and ADA accommodations at various 
locations from Illinois Street to Route 174 in Republic. Part of a 
combination letting involving projects 8P2280B, 8P3008B, and 
8P2236. $204 $24
Reason:  To split out from project 8P3008. (was $0 (was $0
Funding Source:  8P3008 now  $204) now $24)

2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 - 2017 STIP

Projects Added or Modified

NA

August Administrative Modifications
Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

2013 CN

Greene 60 8P3008B

Shelby 36 3P2235

Christian 160 8P2270

Christian 160 7S3007

Greene 60 8P3008

8/30/2012  1 of 3 August Administrative Modifications



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SW Pavement improvements on various sections from 0.1 mile west 

of Bus. 71 in Webb City to Rte. 71 in Carthage. Part of a 
combination letting involving projects 7P2155B, 7P2155C and 
7P2155D. -$179 -$28
Reason:  To split out project 7P2155H. (was $3,259 (was $249
Funding Source:  NA now  $3,080) now $221)

SW Pedestrian and ADA accommodations at various locations from 
0.1 mile west of Bus. 71 (Madison Avenue) to Hall Street in 
Webb City.  $179 $28
Reason:  To split out from project 7P2155D. (was $0 (was $0
Funding Source:  7P2155D now  $179) now $28)

SW Roadway improvements from Pineville to the Arkansas state 
line (BellaVista). Construction funding from 7P2157. 
$12,000,000 MO118 SAFETEA-LU earmark.  Amendment 3 
new major project. No change No change
Reason:  To add SAFETEA-LU earmark MO118 to project.
Funding Source:  SAFETEA-LU earmark MO118. (now  $12,986) (now $3,864)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from Routes 160, 
13 and 248 Jct. to north of Branson West. Part of a combination 
letting involving projects 8S3000, 7S3007 and 7P3002. 

-$900 -$69
Reason:  To split out project 7P3002B. (was $2,713 (was $208
Funding Source:  NA now  $1,813) now $139)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from the 
Kimberling City Bridge to the Arkansas state line.  $900 $69
Reason:  To split out project from 7P3002. (was $0) (was $0
Funding Source:  7P3002 now  $900) now $69)

SW Pavement improvements on various sections from west of Rte. 
A to Route O in Wright County. Part of a combination letting 
involving projects 8P2441 and 7P3007. -$6,155 -$498
Reason:  To split out project 7P3007B. (was $12,536 (was $1,000
Funding Source:  NA now  $6,381) now $502)

2013 CN

2013 CN

2015 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

Jasper 171 7P2155D

Webster 60 7P3007

171 7P2155HJasper

McDonald 71 7P0601

Stone 13 7P3002B

Stone 13 7P3002

8/30/2012  2 of 3 August Administrative Modifications



District County Route Job No.

Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year 
and Change by 

Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SW Pavement improvments on various sections from Routes VV/B 

in Rogersville to west of Route A.  $6,155 $498
Reason:  To split out project from 7P3007. (was $0 (was $0
Funding Source:  7P3007 now  $6,155) now $498)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
Open Container Program funds. -$50 No change
Reason:  To transfer Open Container funds to 5S3012 (August 
Amendment). (was $323)
Funding Source:  NA now  $273) (now $54)

SE Safety improvements at various statewide locations.  Funded by 
Repeat Offender funds. -$2,293 No change
Reason:  To transfer Repeat Offender funds to 5S3012 
(August Amendment). (was $51,301
Funding Source:  NA now $49,408) (now $11,286)

Total: -$2,343 $0

2013 CN

2013 CN

2013 CN

Various Various 0P3001

Various Various 9P2263C

Webster 60 7P3007B

8/30/2012  3 of 3 August Administrative Modifications


